NEMA Energy Efficient MG1 motors, Table 12-11
Self-ventilated motors
Cast-iron series 1LE1521/1LE1621 Basic/Performance Line
1/38 Siemens D 81.1 · January 2012
1.4
■ Selection and ordering data
Operating values at 60 Hz rated output Cast-iron series
1LE1521 – Basic Line

Voltages (≤ 600 V) 1) No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
50 Hz 230 VΔ/400 VY 60 Hz 460 VY 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 VΔ 60 Hz 460 VΔ 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Without addi-
tional charge
2 7 –
50 Hz 500 VΔ 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Without addi-
tional charge
4 0 –
Further voltages For add. charges, code numbers, order codes and descr., see suppl. and spec. versions. 9 0 . . .
Types of construction 2) No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
Without flange IM B3 3) 2 315 L > 200 hp 1LE1■21-3AA5 Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) 2 100 L ... 315 M 1LE1■21-1A … -3A With additional charge F –
With standard flange IM B14 3) 2 100 L ... 160 L 1LE1■21-1A … -1D With additional charge K –
Further types of construction For add. charges, code letters and descriptions, see suppl. and special versions. ■ . . .
Motor protection Line No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
Without Only possible for Basic Line 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1521-1A … -3A Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3
temperature sensors
Basic Line 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1521-1A … -3A With additional charge B –
Performance Line 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1621-1A … -3A Standard B –
Further motor protection For add. charges, code letters and descriptions, see supplements and special versions. ■ . . .
Connection box position No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
Connection box at top 2 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Standard 4 –
Further conn. box positions For add. charges, code numbers and descriptions, see supplements and special versions.
Special versions No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Order code(s)
Options For additional charges, order codes and descriptions, see supplements
and special versions.
1LE1■21- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating voltages only ≤ 600 V admissible in accordance with MG1
Table 12-11.
2) Types of construction with feet are not possible for 2-pole, 4-pole and
6-pole motors ≤ 200 hp in accordance with MG1 Table 12-11.
3) Types derived from IM B5 (IM V3 and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and
IM V18) are possible, provided that no requirement exists for stamping of
the type on the rating plate. The basic type IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as
standard on the rating plate. If mounted in a different position, the position
must be specified to ensure that the condensation drainage holes are
positioned correctly.
SIMOTICS SD 1LE1 Standard Motors — Eagle Line
© Siemens AG 2012
NEMA Energy Efficient MG1 motors, Table 12-11
Self-ventilated motors
Cast-iron series 1LE1521/1LE1621 Basic/Performance Line
1/39Siemens D 81.1 · January 2012
1.4
■ Selection and ordering data (continued)
Operating values at 60 Hz rated output Cast-iron series
1LE1521 – Basic Line
1LE1621 – Performance Line
NEMA Energy Efficient
version
Order No.
Prated,

Voltages (≤ 600 V) 1) No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
50 Hz 230 VΔ/400 VY 60 Hz 460 VY 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 VΔ 60 Hz 460 VΔ 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Without addi-
tional charge
2 7 –
50 Hz 500 VΔ 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Without addi-
tional charge
4 0 –
Further voltages For add. charges, code numbers, order codes and descr., see suppl. and spec. versions. 9 0 . . .
Types of construction 2) No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
Without flange IM B3 3) 4 315 L > 200 hp 1LE1■21-3AB5 Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) 4 100 L ... 315 M 1LE1■21-1A … -3A With additional charge F –
With standard flange IM B14 3) 4 100 L ... 160 L 1LE1■21-1A … -1D With additional charge K –
Further types of construction For add. charges, code letters and descriptions, see supplements and special versions. Z . . .
Motor protection Line No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
Without Only possible for Basic Line 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1521-1A … -3A Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3
temperature sensors
Basic Line 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1521-1A … -3A With additional charge B –
Performance Line 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1621-1A … -3A Standard B –
Further motor protection For additional charges, code letters and descriptions, see supplements and special versions. Z . . .
Connection box position No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Version Order code(s)
Connection box at top 4 100 L ... 315 L 1LE1■21-1A … -3A Standard 4 –
Further connection box
positions
For additional charges, code numbers and descriptions, see supplements and special versions.
Special versions No. of
poles
Frame size Motor type Order code(s)
Options For additional charges, order codes and descriptions, see supplements
and special versions.
1LE1■21- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating voltages only ≤ 600 V admissible in accordance with MG1
Table 12-11.
2) Types of construction with feet are not possible for 2-pole, 4-pole and
6-pole motors ≤ 200 hp in accordance with MG1 Table 12-11.
3) Types derived from IM B5 (IM V3 and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and
IM V18) are possible, provided that no requirement exists for stamping of
the type on the rating plate. The basic type IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as
standard on the rating plate. If mounted in a different position, the position
must be specified to ensure that the condensation drainage holes are
positioned correctly.
SIMOTICS SD 1LE1 Standard Motors — Eagle Line
© Siemens AG 2012
NEMA Energy Efficient MG1 motors, Table 12-11
Self-ventilated motors
Cast-iron series 1LE1521/1LE1621 Basic/Performance Line
1/40 Siemens D 81.1 · January 2012
1.4
■ Selection and ordering data (continued)
Operating values at 60 Hz rated output Cast-iron series
1LE1521 – Basic Line
1LE1621 – Performance Line
NEMA Energy Efficient
version
Order No.
Prated,